## **Peavey Industries LP**

7740 40 Avenue Red Deer, AB T4P 2H9 Tel: 403.346.8991

Fax: 403.346.8905



Peavey Industries is helping bring fresh food to you. Supporting small local producers by offering free access to high traffic areas and backed by a free marketing campaign.

Vendor Application Form

Company Name [operating the "business" as the "vendo
--

Owner:

Address:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Website:

Social Media Accounts (Twitter/Facebook/Instagram):

Phone Number:

Email:

Attach a photo (jpeg or PNG file) or photocopy of your driver's license when submitting the completed application for proof of vendor identity

Describe your products. Indicate if you make, bake or grow it yourself.

What makes your product stand out from other suppliers? Are you in other markets (if so please list)?

## Vendor Agreement

This agreement is with Peavey Industries LP("Peavey Industries"). The intention of this agreement is create a partnership with our stores, staff, patrons and individual vendor businesses. To succeed, our organization requires the cooperation of all individual vendors towards creating a well-functioning experience. By signing this agreement, the vendor agrees to the following terms as a condition of attending and operating as a vendor through our "The Market at Peavey Mart/TSC Stores/MainStreet Hardware". Failure to abide by the following terms may result in the store management terminating your business as an approved vendor. Please return this signed Vendor Agreement by email to communityengagement@peaveyindustries.com







## Peavey Industries LP 7740 40 Avenue Red Deer, AB T4P 2H9

Tel: 403.346.8991 Fax: 403.346.8905



On behalf of my business, and as the vendor,	
	(named here, please print), I agree to the
following:	

- 1. All products and services sold by my business have been approved by Peavey Industries' Community Engagement Coordinator and are made, baked, sold, or designed by me/my business.
- 2. My business endeavors to sell only products and services of the highest quality and level of freshness.
- 3. My business, and as the vendor (including myself and any joint member(s), staff, and anyone else representing my business) will follow the rules and regulations laid out in this agreement and by any Provincial Product Presentation & Labeling Regulations. Proof of safe food handling, food and/or vendor license is required at the time of application. Failure to comply will result in the termination of this agreement.
- 4. Power will NOT be available from Peavey Industries for the vendor's use. If a vendor decides to use a generator, they must have an inverter to minimize generator noise (as it is disruptive to patrons) and must tape down all cables.
- 5. As a selected vendor I am/We are responsible for their own stall clean-up and for removing and TAKING AWAY any garbage produced. Vendors offering samples must supply garbage containers for their customers in an easily accessible/visible location. There is absolutely NO DUMPING of anything including water down any municipality's drains or manholes. Vendor shall cause its Space to be restored to the condition it was in before the Market Day.
- 6. Any ownership changes of a vendor's business require an approved application-
- 7. The Market at Peavey Mart/TSC/MainStreet Hardware requires all our vendors to provide proof of insurance for as a recommended coverage of \$2 million, or a minimum of \$1 million for liability and/or property damage, naming Peavey Industries LP, 7740 40 Avenue, Red Deer, AB. as an additionally insured. It is the vendor's responsibility to carry their own WCB (if applicable) and Liability Insurance Policy. Proof of insurance is required 2 business days before the scheduled market day. Failure to comply will result in the termination of this agreement.
- 8. In consideration of Peavey Industries allowing me to be a vendor at The Parking Lot Market, I and my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns (collectively my "Legal Representatives") agree:
  - a) To waive all claims that I have or may have in the future against Peavey Industries;
  - b) To release and forever discharge Peavey Industries from all liability for any personal injury, death, property damage or loss resulting from my participating in and selling at The Parking Lot Market due to any cause, including but not limited to negligence (failure to use such care as a reasonably prudent and careful person would use under similar circumstances), breach of any duty imposed by law, breach of contract, or mistake or error in judgement of Peavey Industries, and

To be liable for and to hold harmless and indemnify Peavey Industries from all actions, proceedings, claims, damage, costs demands, including court costs and costs on a solicitor and own client basis, and liabilities of whatsoever nature or kind arising out of or in any way connected with my participation in or sale of goods at The Market.







## **Peavey Industries LP**

7740 40 Avenue Red Deer, AB T4P 2H9

Tel: 403.346.8991 Fax: 403.346.8905



- 9. The Market at Peavey Mart and TSC Stores will operate from 2pm until 6 pm every Wednesday, and every Saturday from 9 am until 1 pm, weather permitting, from June until the end of August. The vendor must be on site one hour prior and set up prior to these posted hours.
- 10. The vendor setup location in the parking area to be determined by Peavey Mart/TSC Store Manager.
- 11. The vendor will comply with any notice from Peavey Industries LP, including Peavey Mart and TSC Stores management to terminate the agreement and not return to the site with 48 hours' notice.
- 12. The vendor is authorized to sign this agreement on behalf of the business named above. (In the case of Joint Memberships, all Joint Members must sign the Vendor Agreement).

By signing below the vendor accepts and agrees to the terms of this agreement.		
SIGNED AND DATED	, 2020.	
Authorized Vendor Signature		
Print Name of Authorized Vendor		





